TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dome Imaging Systems, Inc.		06/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	2001 Clayton Road
Internal Address:	CA4-702-02-25
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94520-2405
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2142543	DOME
Registration Number:	1746867	DOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-276-5850
Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Al Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4900000-547 DOME IMAGING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray
Signature:	/Al Murray/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0971

900088160

Date:	09/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Dome Imaging trademarks#page1.tif		
source=Dome Imaging trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0972

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2003 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between DOME imaging systems, inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and Bank of America, N.A. (the "Agent"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks registrations and the trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the benefit of itself and the Lenders under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 16, 2003 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number/Date	Application Number/Date	Class
DOME	2,142,543 10MR1998	75/247,455 25FE1997	IC 9
DOME	1,746,867 19JA1993	74/217,388 31OC1991	IC 35

The Borrower and the Agent, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Dated: June 29, 2007

Very truly yours,

DOME IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC., a

Delaware corporation

Title:

PDX 1678341v1 4900000-000547

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0973

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK O	F AMERICA, NA	
Bv:	G DU	
Name:	Kric Eidler	
Title:	SIP	

2